
Week 1: 29th Jan - 2nd Feb
Friday - Goal Setting Day  

Week 2: 5th Feb - 9th Feb
Monday 5th - First day of Term 1 
Tuesday 6th - Waitangi Day (School Closed)

Week 3: 12th Feb - 16th Feb
Monday 12th - Year 5/6 Basketball Trials 
   
Week 4: 19th - 23rd Feb
Wednesday 21st February - Ice blocks fundraiser at lunch time. Raising
funds for the maker space and wood work tools. 
Wednesday 21st February - 1st Board Meeting 
Friday 23rd February - Susan Robins last day m(ore information to
follow) 

Week 5: 26th Feb - 1st Mar
Monday 26th February - Year 3 & 4 Bay City Slick Basketball League  
Starts
Thursday 29th February - Meet the teacher picnic (5pm-7pm) 

Week 6: 4th Mar - 8th Mar
Wednesday 6th March - Sports Managers and Coaches Zoom Meeting
3:30pm 

Week 7: 11th Mar - 15th Mar
Wednesday 13th March - Years 4-6 Netball Trials 
(11:30am-12:30pm) at school
Friday 15th March - Year 1-3 Swimming Carnival 
(Ponsonby Primary School 9am-12pm) more information to follow) 

Week 8: 18th Mar - 22nd Mar
Monday 18th of March - Parent zoom for puberty evening 
6pm-7pm (Year 6 children)
Tuesday 19th of March - Puberty Day (Year 6 children) 
Wednesday 20th March - Year 4 Swimming Sports 
(Pt Erin Pools 9am-11am) more information to follow) 
Thursday 21st of March - Year 2 reading morning 8am 
(location TBC)
Friday 22nd of March - Out of zone ballot closes 

Week 9: 25th Mar - 29th Mar 
Tuesday 26th of March - Three Way Learning Conversations 
Wednesday 27th of March - Three Way Learning Conversations 
Thursday 28th of March - Year 5 Swimming Sports at AUT Millennium
9am (more information to follow) 
Thursday 28th of March - Out of zone ballot is drawn
Friday 29th of March - Good Friday (School closed) 

Week 10: 1st Apr - 5th Apr 
Monday 1st of April - Easter Monday (School closed)
Tuesday 2nd of April - Easter School Holiday (School closed) 
Wednesday 3rd of April - 2nd Board Meeting 
Friday 5th of April - Visual Pepeha Showcase (2-3pm) more information to
follow) 

Week 11: 8th Apr - 12th Apr 
Thursday 11th of April - Visual Pepeha (Invite Parents - more information
to follow) 
Friday 12th of April - Last day of Term 1

Steadfast and True - Te Kura O Te Rimu Tahi

Term 1, 2024

Book these dates in your calendar. Please check the school website for any changes or updates .

Ponsonby Primary School

2024 
Term Dates

 
Term 1: Mon 5th Feb - Fri 12th April

Term 2: Mon 29th Apr - Fri 5th July

Term 3: Mon 22nd Jul - Fri 27th Sept 

Term 4: Mon 14th Oct - Wed 18th Dec

2024 
Teacher Only Days

Wednesday 31st January 
Thursday 1st of February

Friday 31st of May 
Tuesday 29th of October 


